

# City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0439 Version: 1 Name: Procurement Agreement for Hincheyville Historic

District National Register listing update consulting

services

Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the Status: Passed

Board

File created: 4/18/2019 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 5/28/2019 Final action: 5/28/2019

Title: Procurement Agreement with JLD Preservation Consulting, LLC of Nashville, Tennessee in the total

amount of \$7,950 for Hincheyville Historic District National Register listing update consulting services for the Planning and Sustainability Department (Purchasing Office Procurement Solicitation No. 2019-006; \$10,000 to be budgeted in 110-84950-41700 for fiscal year 2020; Contract No. 2019-0103)

**Sponsors:** Emily Hunter

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2019-0103 Procurement Agreement, signed for both parties, with attachments

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/28/2019	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	acknowledged.	

**DATE:** May 11, 2019

**TO:** Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Kristine Tallent, Assistant City Administrator / CFO Emily Hunter, Planning and Sustainability Director

Brian Wilcox, Purchasing Manager

#### SUBJECT:

Procurement Agreement with JLD Preservation Consulting, LLC of Nashville, Tennessee in the total amount of \$7,950 for Hincheyville Historic District National Register listing update consulting services for the Planning and Sustainability Department (Purchasing Office Procurement Solicitation No. 2019-006; \$10,000 to be budgeted in 110-84950-41700 for fiscal year 2020; Contract No. 2019-0103)

### **Purpose**

The purpose of this procurement is to purchase Hincheyville Historic District National Register listing update consulting services for the Planning and Sustainability Department.

### **Background**

The Board of Mayor and Aldermen voted on April 9, 2019 to award procurement of Hincheyville Historic District National Register listing update consulting services to JLD Preservation Consulting, LLC of Nashville, Tennessee in the total amount of \$7,950.

File #: 19-0439, Version: 1

## Financial Impact

As previously reported, the proposal from JLD Preservation Consulting is in the total amount of \$7,950 for the proposed services and deliverables. Per the approved grant application, the project budget is \$10,000, including \$4,000 of City funding, to be budgeted in the Planning Department budget for fiscal year 2020 out of the General Fund. The proposal amount for the proposal from JLD Preservation Consulting is \$2,050 (20.5%) under budget.

#### Attachment

Pursuant to authority previously granted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen, and per the above-referenced April 9, 2019 award by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen, the procurement agreement with JLD Preservation Consulting (City Contract No. 2019-0103) has now been executed by the City Administrator and is attached.